

BARRY MENASHE GIFT TO PSU CENTER FOR REAL ESTATE STRENGTHENS CAREER PATHWAYS FOR STUDENTS



The **PSU Center for Real Estate**, sponsored by **Barry Menashe**, established the **Barry Menashe Family Executive Directorship** to expand opportunities for students.

Barry Menashe, founder of Menashe Properties, a Portland-based real estate company, is a strong advocate for education and community investments. He has worked alongside his son, **Jordan Menashe** (CEO of Menashe Properties), and daughter, **Lauren Menashe** (Principal of Menashe Properties), to create professional opportunities for the next generation of industry leaders.

Established in **2005**, the **PSU Center for Real Estate** is the leading talent pipeline for Real Estate companies of Portland. The Center works with local partners and firms to support the changing needs of the industry as the region's market continues to grow. **The Menashe Directorship gift** has been instrumental to create awareness and pathways of success into the field of commercial real estate, with a primary focus on developing a strong local business network. Which sets the Menashe Directorship apart from others of the like.

Center for Real Estate Founders' Circle & Center Council:

- Founder's Circle (\$25,000+ annual gift)
- BOMA
- Walt Bowen
- Graham Chernoff
- Barry Menashe
- Bob Stutte

